
I
)
1

4

5

6

8

9

10

ll
12

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2l
t,,

)1

24

)1

26

),f

2E

29

RESOLUIION OF IHE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approvlng Amendment to TOLC nesolutlon No,l2-tl6 "Approving Chukut Krk

Dlstrict FY20l2 Budget Anendment/Modiffcation No. 3")

RESOLUTION NO. 12-'57

WHEREAS, the Chukut Knk District council did meet on May 21, 2012 in San Mlguel at whlch a

quorum was present; and

WHBREAS, FY2OI2 Budget AmendmenVModilication No. 3 was approved by Chukrt Kuk District

Council Resolutlon No. 2012-2t; and

WHEB"EAS, the Chukut Kuk District council did €nact Resolution No. 2012-26 (Reclasslfying the

Office/Accounting Assistant position to Accounting Technlclan) incorporated in the

8Y2012 Budget llmendrnenVModification No. 3; and

the Chrkut Kuk District Council did enact Resolution No. 2012-27 (Alrprovtng a 6.8%

Wag€AditrstmentforCostoflivlngAdiustmentforall Employees and Adrninistrators)

incorporated in the FI20l2 Budget AmendmenUModifrcatlon No. 3; and

Chukut Ktrk District FY20l2 Budget AmendmenVModllicatlon No. 3 has been

presented to the Legislatlve Corncil Budget & Flnance Committce for revl€w.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOf,VEDthatthelohono o'odham Leglslative council hereby approves

Chukut Kuk District FI20l2 Budget Amendment/Modification No. 3 attached hercto

and lncorporat€d herein, increasing the FY2O12 budget from $2'038'525'04 to

92,202,04.6.94.

BE rT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Offlce/accountlng Assistant position is reclassllled to

Accounting T€chniclan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a 6.t% Costofliving Adiustment ls authorlz€d for all employees

and admlnlstrators ofthe Chukut Krk Dlstrict retro to October l' 20ll'

BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED that the amount of $57,805.40 wlll be taken from savlngs and

transferr€d to various line items to cover anticipated costs.

65o-TEition & R€gistration

660- Iravel

712-Gas, Oll and Coolants

721-Oth€r Supplles

77l-Repair & Maint€nance vehicle

t5o-Food

t52-Donatlon/Contribution

$ 5,492.50

$14,5t8.27

$ 6,175.43

$ 3,t?5.27

$ 3,228.4t

$t4,692.67

$ 8,675.36



I
)

3

4

5

6

E

9

10

11

12

13

l4

l5

16

t7

18

l9
20
2L))
23
24
)a
26
)1
28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

RDSOI,UTION NO,'.2-357
(Alrlrrovlng ltmendment to Tof,CResohdon No, l2-3l6 "Approving Chukut Krk Distrlct Fy20l2 Budget
AmendmenvModlllcatlon No, 3")
Pag€ 2 of3

t65-Other Enrcrgencles $ 1,617,42

$57,805.40

BE IT FURTHBR RESOLVED thatanadditionalamountof$l63,S2l.g0willbetransferredtovarious

line ltems to cover over expendlture offunds and anticlpated costs,

610-Salaries $ 34,490.32

620-Fringe Benelits $ 9.009.63

$29,657.12 - 6.t COI,A

$1,953.20 - Reclasslfication

$2,tt0.00 - Minirnum Wage Incr€ase

$r,155.70 - 6.8 COr,A

$ 537,13 - Reclassllicatlon

$ 316.80 - Mininum Wag€ Increase

660-Travel

81 o-Professional Services

$ 45,570.79

$ 74,451.16

$163,521.9O

BE IT FINllr,LY Rxsor,vED that any amendments aftecting the funding level of the chukut Kuk

Dtstrict fY2Ol2 budgetshallbe submitt€d to the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council

for prior approval.

Theforegolng Resolution was passedbythe Tohono O'odham f,egislative Council on the llrf, Day
at a meetlng at which a quornm was present wltJr a yote of2,7t0.60 FOR; -O-

-O- NOMTING; and [O2l ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested ln the Council byArticle
Section I (dX2) & (3) ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono

O'odham Nation on January 18, l9t6; and approyed by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secr€tar.y -
Indlan Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursrantto Section t6 ofthc Act oflune 18, 1934(49
Stat. 984).



(Approvlng Am€ndm€nt to TOLC-Resolution No. l2-3l6 "Approving Chukut l{uk Dlstrict fy20l2 Budget
llmendment/Modilication No. 3')

Said Resolution wq$fubmltted for
Nation on the l'9 dav of

NO. r2-357

Page 3 of3

Evonne Wllson,

day of

submlttal.

4r(*n ou"o

I I DISAPPROVED

2012

I
,,

1

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
t2
13
t4
15
16
t7
18
19
20
2l
)1

23
A
t(
26
,,n

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
1(
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
M
45
46
47
48
49
50

on 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution and wlll become-efrectlve
hls approval or upon hls failure to either approve or dlsapprove it within 4t hours of

protlal to tbp oflice of the Chairman pfthe Tohono O'ldham

Tt?_% =,2or2at 
A:/q e'crock, ( .u..

,",,tn" l( anv"r Q4/tt4l.ry ,ro'
,t lf ,'|7o'"roox, A .M.

NORRIS, f R., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

ttl
Retrrned to the Leglslative Secretary on the / ^/ day of

/)-t"| .M.zotz, at I T2{ o'clock,

Evonne



RDSOLI]TION NO.12-357

ACTION: APPRO11ING AMENDMENT TO TOLC RESOLUIION NO. 12-316 'APPROVING CHUKUT KUK DISTRICT FY20r2
BT-IDGET AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3"

MOYED: COUNCILWOMAN ETIIEL GARCIA

DATE: SEPIEMBER11,2012

SECOND: COUNCILMAN BILLMAN LOPEZ

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATTVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGATNST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUWARI
342.0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE /,4 

'SE"'(vernon Smith)(Pteser,

171.0

171.0

x

x

CHUKUT KT]K
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williatns)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151. l0

151. l0

x

x

GU ACHI
u4.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

r22.45

t22.45

x

x

GUVO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(

1 13.35

l 13.35

x

x x

HICKIWAN
186.3

1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93. l5

93. l5

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

l. CHESTER ANTONE (Abseno
(Tony Murrietta) fEeser,

2. EDWARD MANUEL (Absen)
(Genld F awant\ (Prese n t)

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I, LORRAINE EILER
)

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

t02.30

102.30

x

X

SAN XAYIER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLryIA VILLECAS'LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

SCIIUK TOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Amhony J. Rio6)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
( )

237 .85

237 .85

x

X

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I. MCHOLAS JOSE

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- lo2l


